RELAXED SCREENING

Battleship Potemkin

Battleship Potemkin

(Bronenosets Potemkin)

Director: Sergei M. Eisenstein
Co-director: Grigori V. Aleksandrov
Production: First Studio Goskino
Screenplay: Sergei M. Eisenstein

Cast:

Aleksandr Antonov (Vakulinchuk, sailor)
Vladimir Barsky (Captain Golikov)
Grigori V. Aleksandrov

(Lieutenant Guiliarovsky)

Mikhail S. Gomorov (Matushenko, sailor)
USSR 1925

72 mins

Digital Eisenstein challenged cinematic form in his second film,

With Edmund Meisel score . . . -
an essential revolutionary classic. Dramatising the true

story of the mutiny aboard the Potemkin, the flmmaker

r integrated bold imagery with radical use of editing that
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would become known as Soviet Montage and would

In the context of our Art of Action season, we will
We welcome your feedback

on this screening. | th f t q iati .
Relaxedscreeningsfeedback explore the power O gesture ana association In

@bfi.org.uk _
storytelling.

The next relaxed screening is: The post screening discussion will be led by
BIRD + discussion

Monday 25 November 18:15 NFT3 Georgia Kumari Bradburn of Stims Collective.



BIG SCREEN CLASSICS:
THE HISTORY OF ACTION

Three the Hard Way

Wed 30 Oct 18:15 (+ intro);

Thu 7 Nov 12:30; Sun 17 Nov 16:10
The Thief of Bagdad

Thu 31 Oct 12:20; Sat 9 Nov 12:30
Enter the Dragon Fri 1 Nov 14:40;
Mon 4 Nov 20:50; Wed 13 Nov 18:10
(+ intro); Mon 18 Nov 14:30

The Mark of Zorro

Sat 2 Nov 11:45; Sat 23 Nov 15:00
The Train Sat 2 Nov 20:25
Crouching Tiger, Hidden Dragon
Sun 3 Nov 11:00 BFI IMAX;

Fri 8 Nov 12:20; Mon 11 Nov 18:00;
Wed 27 Nov 18:10 (+ intro)

Bullitt Sun 3 Nov 16:25;

Thu 21 Nov 14:30; Tue 26 Nov 20:45
Safety Last! + One Week

Tue 5 Nov 20:30; Sat 30 Nov
Captain Blood

Wed 6 Nov 18:10 (+ intro)
Battleship Potemkin

Thu 7 Nov 20:55; Tue 12 Nov 14:30
Seven Samurai Sun 3 Nov 13:30;
Sun 10 Nov 11:45; Sun 24 Nov 14:30
Goldfinger (60th anniversary)

Sun 10 Nov 18:40; Sat 23 Nov 18:20
Hell Drivers

Thu 14 Nov 12:20; Sat 16 Nov 20:40
Police Story

Fri 15 Nov 18:00 (+ panel discussion);
Tue 19 Nov 20:55; Thu 28 Nov 18:20

District B13 Wed 20 Nov 18:20 (+ intro);

Fri 29 Nov 20:45

Taxi

Fri 22 Nov 18:20; Mon 25 Nov 20:50
Mad Max 2: The Road Warrior
Wed 27 Nov 20:50

Relaxed Screenings

Screenings for neurodivergent audiences, with their

companions and assistants.

e Customers can select their seats when they arrive in

the auditorium.

e Please retain your selected seats for the duration of

the performance if possible

e \We support you wearing a face covering if you

choose to do so.

e You are welcome to take refreshments into the

auditorium but no hot food please.
e Doors will open 30 minutes before the screening.
e No trailers will be shown.
e The programme will be introduced.

e Our house lights will remain on a low level throughout
the screening, and the volume will be turned slightly

down.

e You will be able to leave the auditorium and return

during the screening.

e There will be a quiet space to use if you need to leave

the auditorium.
e \We understand you may make some noise.

e Please ask us if you need help.

Programme notes and credits compiled by Sight and Sound and the BFI Documentation Unit
Notes may be edited or abridged | Browse online at theb.fi/programme-notes
Questions/comments? Email prognotes@bfi.org.uk



